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2727 CATES, Noah
2/5/99

Left Shot

6-2, 190	Minnesota Duluth (NCAA)	
Stillwater, Minn.
NCAA ‘21-22: 26GP 8-11--19	  
2022OWG: 1GP 1-0--1
KAYTS, NOH-uh

1313 SMITH, Nathan
10/18/98

Right Shot

6-1, 185	 Minnesota St. (NCAA) 	
Hudson, Fla.
NCAA ‘21-22: 28GP 15-26--41	 
2022OWG: 1GP 0-0--0
SMIHTH, NAY-thuhn

1919 BRISSON, Brendan
10/22/01
Left Shot

6-0, 185	 Michigan (NCAA)	
Manhattan Beach, Calif.
NCAA ‘21-22: 29GP 17-15--32	 
2022OWG: 1GP 1-0--1
Brih-SAHN, BREHN-duhn

3939 MEYERS, Ben
11/15/98
Left Shot

5-11, 200	 Minnesota (NCAA) 	
Delano, Minn.
NCAA ‘21-22: 26GP 11-15--26	 
2022OWG: 1GP 1-2--3
MIGH-uhrs, BEHN

2626 FARRELL, Sean
11/2/01

Left Shot

5-9, 175	 Harvard (NCAA)	
Hopkinton, Mass.
NCAA ‘21-22: 17GP 8-11--19	  
2022OWG: 1GP 3-2--5
FEHR-ruhl, SHAWN

1111 AGOSTINO, Kenny
4/30/92

Left Shot

6-0, 205	 Torpedo Nizhny Novgorod (KHL) 	
Flanders, N.J.
KHL ‘21-22: 46GP 20-20--40	  
2022OWG: 1GP 0-0--0
ag-uh-STEE-noh, KEHN-nee

5151 MIELE, Andy
4/15/88

Left Shot

5-8, 170	 Torpedo Nizhny Novgorod (KHL) 	
Grosse Pointe Woods, Mich.
KHL ‘21-22: 47GP 13-23--36	  
2022OWG: 1GP 0-1--1
MEE-lee, AN-dee

2525 MCLAUGHLIN, Marc
7/26/99

Right Shot

6-0, 202	 Boston College (NCAA)
Billerica, Mass.
NCAA ‘21-22: 25GP 18-6--24	  
2022OWG: 1GP 0-0--0
muh-GLAHTH-luhn, MAHRK

1616 ABRUZZESE, Nick
6/4/99

Left Shot

5-10, 174	 Harvard (NCAA) 	
Slate Hill, N.Y.
NCAA ‘21-22: 17GP 5-16--21	  
2022OWG: 1GP 0-2--2
aa-broo-ZEE-see, NIHK

2323 COOPER, Brian
12/1/93

Left Shot

5-10, 196	 IK Oskarshamn (SHL) 	
Anchorage, Alaska
SHL ‘21-22: 37GP 1-10--11	  
2022OWG: 1GP 0-1--1
KOO-puhr, BRIGH-uhn

2020 KAMPFER, Steve
9/24/88

Right Shot

5-11, 198	 Ak Bars Kazan (KHL) 	
Jackson, Mich.
KHL ‘21-22: 46GP 11-19--30	  
2022OWG: 1GP 0-1--1
KAMP-fuhr, STEE-vehn

4242 NESS, Aaron
5/18/90

Left Shot

5-10, 183	 Providence Bruins (AHL)
Roseau, Minn.
AHL ‘21-22: 31GP 0-9--9	  
2022OWG: 1GP 0-0--0
NEHS, AIR-uhn

66 PERBIX, Nick
6/15/98

Right Shot

6-4, 200	 St. Cloud State (NCAA) 	
Elk River, Minn.
NCAA ‘21-22: 22GP 3-20--23	  
2022OWG: 1GP 0-0--0
PUHR-bihks, NIHK

88 SANDERSON, Jake
7/8/02

Left Shot

6-2, 189	 North Dakota (NCAA) 	
Whitefish, Mont.
NCAA ‘21-22: 21GP, 7-17--24	  
2022OWG: 0GP 0-0--0
SAN-duhr-suhn, JAYK

6767 KNIES, Matt
10/17/02
Left Shot

6-3, 212	 Minnesota (NCAA)
Phoenix, Ariz.
NCAA ‘21-22: 26GP 9-16--25	  
2022OWG: 1GP 0-1--1
NIGHS, MA-thew

Goaltenders

2929 COMMESSO, Drew
7/19/02

Catches Left

6-2, 181	 Boston Univ. (NCAA) 	
Norwell, Mass.
NCAA ‘21-22: 12-8-3, 2.48, .915	  
2022OWG: 1-0-0, 0.00, 1.000
Kuh-MESS-oh, DROO

3131 MANN, Strauss
8/18/98

Catches Left

6-0, 174	 Skelleftea AIK (SHL) 	
Greenwich, Conn.
SHL ‘21-22: 11-5-0, 2.00, .921	  
2022OWG: 0-0-0, 0.00, .000
MAN, STROWSS
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55 WARSOFSKY, David
5/30/90

Left Shot

5-9, 170	 ERC Ingolstadt (DEL) 	
Marshfield, Mass.
DEL ‘21-22: 34GP, 5-14--19	  
2022OWG: 1GP 0-0--0
wawr-SAWF-skee, DAY-vihd

SHORE, Nick3737
9/26/92

Right Shot

6-1, 194	 Sibir Novosibirsk (KHL) 	
Denver, Colo.
KHL ‘21-22: 49GP 10-16--26	  
2022OWG: 0GP 0-0--0
SHOHR, NIHK

Not Dressed: Pat Nagle, Drew Helleson, Sam Hentges 
Please note that this line chart depicts likely combinations for tonight’s game and 

combinations are listed in no particular order.

1010
11/5/02

Left Shot

6-1, 175	 Michigan (NCAA)
Hingham, Mass.
NCAA ‘21-22: 28GP 16-20--36 
2022OWG: 1GP 1-0--1
Beh-NEERS, MA-tee

BENIERS, Matty

2121 O’NEILL, Brian^
6/1/88

Right Shot

5-9, 172	 Jokerit (KHL) 	
Yardley, Pa.
KHL ‘21-22: 41GP 9-33--42	  
2022OWG: 1GP 1-0--1
oh-NEEL, BRIGH-uhn

1414 FABER, Brock
8/22/02

Right Shot

6-1, 200	 Minnesota (NCAA) 	
Maple Grove, Minn.
NCAA ‘21-22: 24GP 2-9--11	  
2022OWG: 1GP 0-1--1
FAY-buhr, BRAWK
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